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DUCT is a Non-Profit Organisation 
Registration number:  2006/006370/08 

NPO registration number: 052428 
PBO exemption number: 930027679 

Dedicated to the environmental health of the uMsunduzi and uMngeni Rivers 

 

  

Patrons • Inkosi Bhengu • Zibuse Mlaba • Prof. Charles Breen • Cameron MacKenzie 
Directors • David Still • Colin Everson • Trevor Gorven • Mark Graham • Liz Taylor •  

Sandile Ndawonde • Kirsten Oliver • Zama Siqalaba • Khuthalile Mahlaba 

RIVER HEALTH REPORTING HOTLINES 

 

In case of emergencies affecting the uMsunduzi or uMngeni River Collect as much 

information as you can on the situation & then Phone DUCT on 033 345 7571 

               Or 

    Contact the individual listed below: 

 ILLEGAL DUMPING 

Pius Mosea (Msunduzi 

Municipal) 

community.services@msunduzi.gov.za 083 622 8349 

Municipal Security 

(Msunduzi LM) 

community.services@msunduzi.gov.za 033 392 2900 

 

                                                            INDUSTRAL POLLUTION 

Hazmat 24hr Response drizit@iafrica.com/gerard@drizit.co.za 086 100 0366 or 

083 235 6618 

Drizit 24hr Emergency 

spill clean-up 

gerard@drizit.co.za 080 020 2202 

Logan Moodley   031 322 4575 or 

083 259 3688 

Aavi Jadoo (Msunduzi 

LM) 

AaviJadoo@msunduzi.gov.za 082 564 9852 

Grant Fryer (Msunduzi 

LM) 

Grant.Fryer@msunduzi.gov.za 083 658 3424 or 

033 392 2442 

Sithembiso Sangweni 

(Duct) 

sithembiso@duct.org.za 083 733 7939 

 DEAD ANIMAL CARCASES 

Clive Anthony (Mundus 

LM) 

Clive.anthony@msunduzi.gov.za 033 392 2344 or 

083 577 9171 
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SPCA (Pietermaritzburg) thespcapietermaritzburg@iafrica.com 083 627 9736 or 

033 386 9267 

SPCA (Howick)  info@howickspca.org.za 082 567 8297 or 

033 386 9267 

SPCA (Durban) info@spcadbn.org.za 031 579 6500 

EKZNW evansw@kznwildlife.com 033 845 1324 or 

071 348 8630 

 

 

 ILLEGAL SANDMINING 

Nontobeki Ncama (DMR) Nontobeko.ncama@dmr.gov.za 031 335 9623 

Nonkululeko Mokoena MokoenaN@dwa.gov.za 083 297 0832 

Nontobeko Mdakane Nontobeko.mdakane@dmr.gov.za 031 335 9600 or 031 301 

6950 

Sizo Mkhize Sizo.Mkhize@dmr.gov.za 031 335 9600 or 031 301 

6950 

Sibonelo Mkhize Sibonelo.mkhize@dmr.gov.za 031 335 9600 or 031 301 

6950 

Blue Scorpions SikhosanaS2@dwa.gov.za 080 0205 005 

DWS (Candia Kampanje) kampanjeC@dwa.gov.za 082 650 8069 

DWS (Lindelani)  083 488 2918 or 072 011 

5135 

DWS (Sibusiso Sikhosana) SikhosanaS2@dwa.gov.za 031 336 2700 or 031 336 

2933 

 

           SEWER PROBLEMS 

Grant Fryer (Msunduzi 

LM) 

Grant.Fryer@msunduzi.gov.za 083 658 3424 or 

033 392 2442 

Joyce Pope popej@umngeni.gov.za 082 457 8129 

Sewerage Business 

Hours (Msunduzi LM) 

infrastructure@msunduzi.gov.za 033 392 2128 

Sanele Vilakazi sanele@duct.org.za 079 479 4490 

 ENVIRONMENTAL CRIME/INCIDENCE 

Safe Pietermaritzburg 

City 

safecity@mwebbiz.co.a 083 767 7233 
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Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 

(Toll free hotline) 

wienersd@kznwildlife.com 080 021 2126 

Jenny Basterfiled  Jenny.Basterfield@durban.gov.za 031 311 3555 or 

080 131 3013 

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife weinersd@kznwildlife.com 082 797 7944 

SAPS response@kznwildlife.com 086 001 0111 

Dep of Environmental 

Affairs  

callcentre@environment.gov.za 086 111 2468 

Sipho Sibanyoni Ssibanyoni@environment.gov.za 012 399 9504 

Dept. of water and 

sanitation 

warmsenquiries@dwa.gov.za 080 020 0200 

S. sikhosana – Dept of 

water and sanitation 

sikhosanas@dwa.gov.za 031 336 2700 

Dept. of water and 

sanitation (kzn) 

kzn@dwa.gov.za 031 336 2823 

Msunduzi Municipality 

(Environmental unit) 

Esmeralda Ramburran 

Esmeralda.Ramburran@msunduzi.gov.za 

033 392 3240  

Shannon Farnsworth 

(Msunduzi LM) 

shannon.farnsworth@msunduzi.gov.za 033 392 3625 

Kerina Singh kerina.singh@msunduzi.gov.za 033 392 3242 

Esmerelda Ramburran 

(Msunduzi) 

Esmerelda.ramburran@msunduzi.gov.za 071 641 7504 

Alan Bennet (Msunduzi 

LM) 

Communityservices@sunduzi.gov.za 033 392 2910 or 

072 286 3393 

Environmental 

Management 

Inspectorate 

callcenter@environment.gov.za 080 020 5205 

Marc Hattingh Marc.hattingh@umngeni.gov.za 033 239 9261 

Nosipho Moyo UMDM Nosipho.moyo@umdm.gov.za 033 897 6808 

Enzemvelo KZN Wildlife rpotter@kznwildlife.com 031 274 1188 or 

086 111 2468 

Zanele Mabuza (DWS) mabuzaz@dwa.gov.za 082 908 8141 

DEA (PMB)-Kim Van 

Heerden 

kim.vanheerden@kznedtea.gov.za 033 347 1820 or 

033 347 1826 

SA CAN  Midlands.erpc@sacan.co.za 086 162 3646 or 

086 167 2226 

 


